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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

RABIA JAMEEL

MUHAMMAD WAQAS RASOOL

SYED ARSLAN TASSAWAR

YOUSAF SALEEM

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

SOHAIL ABBAS KHAN

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL AKHTER

RASOOL BUKHSH KHAN

SYED TASSAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH

SALEEM AKBAR QURESHI

ABDUL SATTAR

MULAZIM HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

71001009

71000370

71000368

71000911

71002155

71001047

LAHORE

M. GARH

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL)   -  (BS-17)

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE & INVESTMENT

6 Case #  20C2016

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

SHAHLA MUBEEN

ADEEL ASIF

SARAH AHMAD

WASIM IJAZ

HUMAIRA IJAZ

WASEEM ABBAS

SAIF UL REHMAN

HAMAD NASIR AWAN

HAKIM ALI

MUHAMMAD ASIF

HAJI AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

IJAZ AHMAD HASSAN

ALLAH YAR

SULTAN AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AFZAL AWAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

71002088

71000793

71000024

71001018

71002163

71001944

71000788

71000482

M.B. Din

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

SANA JAHANGEER

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SABIR

LIAQAT ALI

KHALIL NAZIR

MUHAMMAD MASAB BILAL

ASIF JAVED

NASIR ALI

SABA MEHMOOD

QAMAR ZIA

MUHAMMAD SUFYAN

GHULAM DASTGEER

SHAHID NADEEM

JAHANGEER HUSSAIN

MANIK ALI

SABIR ALI KHAN

QADIR BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

MUHAMMAD YAR

FATEH MUHAMMAD

RAJA KHAN

SYED MEHMOOD UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD KHALID

ALI AHMED

MUHAMMAD HASSAN

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

71000959

71001203

71001446

71001498

71001800

71000589

71001001

71000325

71000725

71000409

71000465

71000284

71000018

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

OKARA

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

SARGODHA

JHELUM

M.B. Din

LAHORE

M.B. Din

M.B. Din

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

28

29

30

SHARDA NOSHEEN CHATTHA

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

KASHIF SHAHZAD

IRSHAD AHMAD CHATTHA

MUHAMMAD YAR

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

22

23

24

71000214

71000244

71000951

GUJRANWALA

KHUSHAB

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

AMER SOHAIL

SAIRA BANO

ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD AKBAR KHAN

1

2

71000277

71001727

NANKANA
SAHIB

JHANG

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


