## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL) - (BS-17)</u>
Department: <u>INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE & INVESTMENT</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 20C2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	71001009	1	RABIA JAMEEL MUHAMMAD JAMEEL AKHTER	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	71000370	2	MUHAMMAD WAQAS RASOOL RASOOL BUKHSH KHAN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	71000368	3	SYED ARSLAN TASSAWAR SYED TASSAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	71000911	4	YOUSAF SALEEM SALEEM AKBAR QURESHI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	71002155	5	MUHAMMAD IMRAN ABDUL SATTAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	71001047	6	SOHAIL ABBAS KHAN MULAZIM HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	71002088	7	SHAHLA MUBEEN HAKIM ALI	M.B. Din	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	71000793	8	ADEEL ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	71000024	9	SARAH AHMAD HAJI AHMAD	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	71001018	10	WASIM IJAZ MUHAMMAD ANWAR	HAFIZABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	71002163	11	HUMAIRA IJAZ IJAZ AHMAD HASSAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	71001944	12	WASEEM ABBAS ALLAH YAR	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	71000788	13	SAIF UL REHMAN SULTAN AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	71000482	14	HAMAD NASIR AWAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL AWAN	HAFIZABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE & INVESTMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 20C2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
9	71000959	15	SANA JAHANGEER JAHANGEER HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	71001203	16	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MANIK ALI	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	71001446	17	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SABIR SABIR ALI KHAN	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	71001498	18	LIAQAT ALI QADIR BAKHSH	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	71001800	19	KHALIL NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	71000589	20	MUHAMMAD MASAB BILAL MUHAMMAD YAR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	71001001	21	ASIF JAVED FATEH MUHAMMAD	JHELUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	71000325	22	NASIR ALI RAJA KHAN	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	71000725	23	SABA MEHMOOD SYED MEHMOOD UL HASSAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	71000409	24	QAMAR ZIA MUHAMMAD SADIQ	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	71000465	25	MUHAMMAD SUFYAN MUHAMMAD KHALID	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	71000284	26	GHULAM DASTGEER ALI AHMED	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	71000018	27	SHAHID NADEEM MUHAMMAD HASSAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (LEGAL) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE & INVESTMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 20C2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
22	71000214	28	SHARDA NOSHEEN CHATTHA IRSHAD AHMAD CHATTHA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
23	71000244	29	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MUHAMMAD YAR	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
24	71000951	30	KASHIF SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	71000277	AMER SOHAIL ABDUL GHAFOOR	NANKANA SAHIB	FAIL			
2	71001727	SAIRA BANO MUHAMMAD AKBAR KHAN	JHANG	FAIL			

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.